506387872 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SCOTT BELL	01/05/2004
ALLAN PATRICK SMITH	01/05/2004
GARY PHILLIP GREENWAY	01/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADRIAN MANUFACTURING INC.		
Street Address:	965 SYSCON ROAD		
City:	BURLINGTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L7L 5S3		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D562118		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)364-7813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168683470

Email: abenitah@fasken.com ARMAND M. BENITAH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 333 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236524.00060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMAND M. BENITAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Armand M. Benitah/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054561 FRAME: 0729 506387872

Assignment - World - application

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Jeffrey Scott BELL

Allan Patrick SMITH

Gary Phillip GREENWAY

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is/are,

668 Highvalley Road, Ancaster, Ontario, Canada, L9G 4E9

7 Josephine Drive, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L9B 1Z8

15 Volterra Court, Waterdown, Ontario, Canada, LOR 2H6

have made an invention and/or industrial design relating to and entitled:

TOILET PARTITION ASSEMBLY

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as:

Serial No.:

29/189,115

Filing Date:

August 29, 2003

and/or set forth and described in an application for Industrial Design Registration in Canada identified as:

Serial No.:

104140

Filing Date:

August 29, 2003

AND WHEREAS,

Hadrian Manufacturing Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

965 Syscon Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7L 5S3

desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and/or industrial design;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and Canada and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention and/or industrial design, together with my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent and/or Industrial Design Registrations which may issue for said invention and/or industrial design, including any

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (October, 2003)

and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent and/or Industrial Design Registration, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent and/or Industrial Design Registration may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this Assignment not been made;

AND I/WE, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent and/or Industrial Design Registration for said invention and/or industrial design and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Name:

DATED this _	5 Kh	day of	Januari	7, 200 <u>4</u>
--------------	------	--------	---------	-----------------

Signature:

Name:

Jeffrey Scott BELL

Witnessed By: Signature: Scar MacA

DATED this 5 4 day of January, 2004.

Signature:

Name: Allan Patrick SMITH

Witnessed By:
Signature: Susan MacAy

Name: Susan Mac Mpine

DATED this 5 day of January, 2004.

Signature:
Name: Garv Phillip GREENWAY

Witnessed By:
Signature: Suran MacAn
Name: Suran MacAn
NAME

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (October, 2003)